
Guelph (4-1-0, 4-1-0) -vs- Laurier (2-4-0, 2-4-0)
9/18/2022 at University Stadium ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 9/18/2022
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Laura Vere   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Guelph 2 0 2
Laurier 0 0 0

Guelph 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

C 4 Jasmine Burke 0 0 0 0 90
M 7 Sami Falkenstein 3 2 1 0 65
ST 9 Olivia Brown 6 3 1 0 70
M 11 Cloey Uddenberg 2 1 0 0 70
M 14 Alanna Starcevic 0 0 0 0 90
M 15 Violet Hipkin 1 0 0 1 86
W 16 Christina Gomes 0 0 0 0 22
M 18 Sydney Vanderhoef 0 0 0 0 90
D 22 Tessa Ladhani 0 0 0 0 90
C 24 Laura Marrelli 0 0 0 0 90
GK 98 Keira Doetzel 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
GK 1 Joanna Redlich 0 0 0 0 0
W 2 Mayah Capovilla 0 0 0 0 23
F 3 Lauren Bruce 1 1 0 0 41
M 6 Anna Lisa Bernardi 0 0 0 0 45
C 13 Mckenna Burt 0 0 0 0 20
D 19 Haley Ward 1 1 0 0 4
C 27 Kathleen Kimens 0 0 0 0 4

Totals 14 8 2 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
98 Keira Doetzel 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Laurier 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

F 2 Jyanessa Sealy 0 0 0 0 81
MF 3 Lila Nakano 0 0 0 0 90
MF 6 Gabriella Machado 1 1 0 0 90
MF 8 Tatiana Boutros 0 0 0 0 90
MF 11 Hope Windebank 0 0 0 0 65
D 12 Harjot Sidhu 1 1 0 0 90
F 14 Brynn Morgan 0 0 0 0 90
D 17 Stephanie Geady 0 0 0 0 21
D 20 Sabeen Sakran 0 0 0 0 90
F 25 Jada Johnson 1 0 0 0 90
GK 32 Tara Isama 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
GK 1 Yasmine Drury 0 0 0 0 0
F 7 Lexi Kroeker 0 0 0 0 9
D 9 Paulina Leventis 0 0 0 0 69
MF 10 Selena Tansella 0 0 0 0 0
F 16 Marisa Tomassoni 0 0 0 0 0
MF 23 Mackenzie Forte 0 0 0 0 0
MF 24 Sophia Messina 0 0 0 0 25

Totals 3 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
32 Tara Isama 90:00 2 6

Totals 2 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Guelph 10 4 14
Laurier 3 0 3

Saves By Period
Guelph 2 0 2
Laurier 3 3 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Guelph 0 0 0
Laurier 1 0 1

Fouls By Period
Guelph 0 0 0
Laurier 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

1:00
GUELP
H Sami Falkenstein *

7:14
GUELP
H Olivia Brown Violet Hipkin *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 LAURIER Tara Isama at goalie for Laurier.
0:00 GUELPH Keira Doetzel at goalie for Guelph.
0:50 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Cloey Uddenberg, Hit Crossbar.
1:00 GUELPH GOAL by Guelph Sami Falkenstein (FIRST GOAL)

Guelph 1, Laurier 0
-- GUELPH *
6:37 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Sami Falkenstein, Save (by goalie) Tara Isama.
7:14 GUELPH GOAL by Guelph Olivia Brown, Assist by Violet Hipkin

Guelph 2, Laurier 0
-- GUELPH *
10:25 GUELPH Offside against Guelph.
11:35 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Olivia Brown, Wide Right.
13:32 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Olivia Brown, Save (by goalie) Tara Isama.
15:41 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Cloey Uddenberg, Save (by goalie) Tara Isama.
21:14 LAURIER Laurier substitution: Paulina Leventis for Stephanie Geady.
21:23 LAURIER Shot by Laurier Jada Johnson, Hit Crossbar.
22:03 GUELPH Guelph substitution: Mayah Capovilla for Christina Gomes.
22:11 LAURIER Corner kick by Laurier Gabriella Machado [22:11].
22:38 LAURIER Shot by Laurier Harjot Sidhu, Save (by goalie) Keira Doetzel.
24:13 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Olivia Brown, Wide Right.
30:23 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Violet Hipkin, High.
37:48 LAURIER Shot by Laurier Gabriella Machado, Save (by goalie) Keira Doetzel.
45:00 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Sami Falkenstein, High.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 GUELPH

For Guelph: #3  Lauren Bruce, #4  Jasmine Burke, #6  Anna Lisa Bernardi, #7  Sami Falkenstein, #13 Mckenna Burt,
#14 Alanna Starcevic, #15 Violet Hipkin, #18 Sydney Vanderhoef, #22 Tessa Ladhani, #24 Laura Marrelli, #98 Keira
Doetzel.

45:00 LAURIER

For Laurier: #2  Jyanessa Sealy, #3  Lila Nakano, #6  Gabriella Machado, #8  Tatiana Boutros, #9  Paulina Leventis,
#11 Hope Windebank, #12 Harjot Sidhu, #14 Brynn Morgan, #20 Sabeen Sakran, #25 Jada Johnson, #32 Tara
Isama.

55:59 LAURIER Laurier substitution: Lexi Kroeker for Jyanessa Sealy.
55:59 LAURIER Laurier substitution: Lila Nakano for Selena Tansella.
61:54 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Lauren Bruce, Save (by goalie) Tara Isama.
65:15 LAURIER Laurier substitution: Jyanessa Sealy for Tatiana Boutros.
65:15 LAURIER Laurier substitution: Sophia Messina for Lexi Kroeker.
65:15 GUELPH Guelph substitution: Cloey Uddenberg for Mckenna Burt.
65:15 GUELPH Guelph substitution: Olivia Brown for Sami Falkenstein.
65:15 LAURIER Laurier substitution: Tatiana Boutros for Hope Windebank.
81:51 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Olivia Brown, Save (by goalie) Tara Isama.
83:38 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Olivia Brown, Wide Right.
86:22 GUELPH Guelph substitution: Haley Ward for Violet Hipkin.
86:22 GUELPH Guelph substitution: Kathleen Kimens for Lauren Bruce.
86:51 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Haley Ward, Save (by goalie) Tara Isama.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


